Please Note: Room Location Change

February 23, 2024

TO THE CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS:

The regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council's <u>Miscellaneous Matters Committee</u>, to be held on <u>Monday</u> evening, <u>February 26, 2024</u> at <u>6:00 p.m.</u>, is hereby <u>CANCELLED</u>, and will be <u>RESCHEDULED</u> for <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>February 28, 2024</u>, at <u>6:00 p.m.</u> at City Hall, 45 Lyon Terrace, Bridgeport, Connecticut in the **<u>City Council Chambers.</u> If you have any questions please call the Committee Co-chairs, Councilwoman A. Vizzo-Paniccia at (203) 275-6412 or Councilman Aikeem G. Boyd at (475) 422-3256.

If you have submitted an item that appears on the agenda below and are receiving this notice, it is imperative that you or a representative attend the meeting to represent that item.

If you are being considered for appointment to a Board or Commission and have received this notice, your attendance is required.

AGENDA

Approval of Committee Minutes: December 26, 2023 (Regular Meeting). Approval of Committee Minutes: January 2, 2024 (Reconvene Meeting).

- Appointment of John Stevens (U) to the Harbor Commission. (Note: Item #26-23 can be found on the City of Bridgeport's Website: Boards & Commissions; City Council; Meeting Minutes, Agendas & Notices; 2023-2024 Full/Agenda Package; 2023-12-18.pdf)
- 33-23 Appointment of Jennifer Rocha (D) to the Commission for People with Disabilities.
- 34-23 Appointment of Linda Lubin (D) to the Commission for People with Disabilities.
- 35-23 Appointment of Ali Akbar (U) to the Planning and Zoning Commission.
- 36-23 Appointment of Ada Gloria Hernandez (D) to the Fair Rent Commission.
- Appointment of John Stevens (U) to the Harbor Commission. (Note: Items #33-23, #34-23, #35-23, #36-23 and #37-23 can be found on the City of Bridgeport's Website: Boards & Commissions; City Council; Meeting Minutes, Agendas & Notices; 2023-2024 Full/Agenda Package; 2024-02-05.pdf)
- **45-23** Proposed City Council Rules Amendments.
- Proposed Resolution Calling for Rescission of No. 20-23, (Resolution Calling for An Immediate De-escalation and Permanent Ceasefire in Israel, Gaza, and the West Bank) Based Upon Violations of Applicable Procedural Rules and Violations of Fundamental Principles of Parliamentary Law.

Miscellaneous Matters Committee Meeting Notice February 23, 2024 Page 2 of 2

***<u>EXECUTIVE SESSION</u> ***

- 28-23 Proposed Settlement of Pending Litigation in the Matter of Megha Jain Docket No. 3:22-cv-00874 (VDO). (Note: Item #28-23 can be found on the City of Bridgeport's Website: Boards & Commissions; City Council; Meeting Minutes, Agendas & Notices; 2023-2024 Full/Agenda Package; 2024-01-02.pdf)
- Proposed Settlement of Pending Litigation in the Matter of Michael Lauro v. City of Bridgeport et al, Docket No. FBT-CV19-6091138-S. (Note: Items #43-23, #44-23, #45-23 and #46-23) can be found on the City of Bridgeport's Website: Boards & Commissions; City Council; Meeting Minutes, Agendas & Notices; 2023-2024 Full/Agenda Package; 2024-02-20.pdf)
- **10-23** Proposed Settlement of Pending Litigation in the Matter of Jonathan Johnson Docket No. FBT-CV-21-6111245-S.
- Proposed Settlement of Pending Litigation in the Matter of Kiana Gallimore Docket No. FBT-CV-21-6111992-S. (Note: Items #10-23 and #18-23 can be found on the City of Bridgeport's Website: Boards & Commissions; City Council; Meeting Minutes, Agendas & Notices; 2023-2024 Full/Agenda Package; 2023-12-04.pdf)
- 43-23 Proposed Settlement of Pending Litigation in the Matter of State Farm Insurance Company a/s/o Alpa Mamidanna Docket No. FBT-CV24-6130747-S.

Very Truly Yours,

Frances Ortiz Assistant City

FO: aw

Ec: Mayor Joseph P. Ganim

- J. Hawkins, CAO
- D. Shamas, Chief of Staff
- T. Gaudett, Deputy Chief of Staff
- T. Toms, City Attorney
- M. Anastasi, Esquire
- J. Bohannon, Jr., Deputy City Attorney
- L. Ouellette, Jr., Associate City Attorney
- A. Keppler, Paralegal, City Attorney's Office
- C. Lopez, Paralegal, City Attorney's Office
- N. Melendez, Paralegal, City Attorney Office
- P. Boucher, Zoning Administrator
- A. Toledo, Director, Community Relations
- E. Adams, Dir., Government Accountability & Integrity
- J. Stevens
- A. Gloria Hernandez
- A. Akbar
- J. Rocha
- L. Lubin